the score(s) of the winning work(s) (1st and 2nd prizes), after 
agreement with the composers and the editors.

03. 
OS PRÉMIOS / AWARDS

3.1. 
Serão atribuídos 1° e 2° prémios. O júri reserva o direito de 
atribuir menções honrosas. O valor dos prémios é de 2.500 
(dois mil e quinhentos) euros, 1° prémio; e de 1.500 (mil e qui-
nhentos) euros, 2° prémio. No prémio estará também consi-
derado o pagamento de direitos de autor relativos à estreia 
e edição das obras premiadas. Serão publicadas edições em 
partitura impressa das obras vencedoras (primeiro e segun-
do prémios). 

1st and 2nd prizes will be awarded. The jury reserves the 
right to award honorable mentions. The value of the prize is 
2.500 (two thousand five hundred) euros, 1st prize; and 1.500 
(one thousand five hundred) euros, 2nd prize. The prize is 
also considered as payment of première copyrights and 
score editing for the winning works. The scores of the win-
ning works will be published (first and second prizes). 

3.2. 
Os autores das obras vencedoras (1° e 2° prémios) compro-